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Venue :   Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth 
Lord Patron  Mr John Poyner 

 Judges Committee: Mrs Carla Piper (Chairman of Judges) 
Mrs Ann Gillbanks, Mr Phil Gillbanks, Miss Tara Earle, Mr Steve Allen and 
Mrs Julia Hammond 

   
Weather: Sunny on both days. 

 
Saturday 17th August AM - Ranking Round 
 Position Name Club AGB Score Tens X's Comments 
 Gents Recurve – WA 70m 

1 Ant Wood Oxford A 996967 639 20 7   
2 Stuart Shapland Barnstaple AC 2086688 604 10 0   
3 Alexander Hill Osprey A 2058098 600 13 2   
4 Nigel Lyon Lacetown A 1051014 595 12 4   
5 Wayne Smale Barnstaple AC 2066328 565 5 0   
6 Julian Piper Andover A 1001488 564 7 2   
7 Jamie Staples Brixham A 3064717 561 9 3   
8 Lewis Mack B of Lytchett 2100645 560 9 4   
9 Andrew Hoyle Exmouth A 1025457 557 6 3   

10 Ashley Gill Exmoor A 3059364 545 10 2   
11 Kim Beaver Barnstaple AC 3054694 541 5 0  
12 David Mortimer Cleve A 2034092 482 4 1  
13 Owen Pearce Lacetown A 3077127 256 0 0  

* Tim Pratt Exmouth A 932527 576 13 3  
 Kevin Lambie High Weald AC 3005451 DNS    

  
 Gents Compound – WA 50m 

1 Jack Wood Exmouth A 3015830 684 41 14   
2 Dan Soroko B of Wadebridge 3053436 659 24 9  
3 Ben Glover Oxford A 981744 623 14 7  
4 George Pengelly Burnham C of A 1025970 622 14 2  
5 Gary Wong Yelverton B 3069173 615 16 10  
6 Matthew Collins Brixham A 2074208 614 21 5  
7 Iain Lees Yelverton B 2104808 603 13 5  
8 Geoff Holdsworth B of Lytchett 3068865 602 20 6  
9 Corey Richardson Yelverton B 3053086 601 16 4   

10 John Bolus Hawkins Brixham A 3049753 542 2 1   
11 Cornelis Boon North Molton A 2034282 480 4 1  

        
 Ladies Recurve – WA 70m 

1 Karen Williams Exmouth A 1034980 541 6 1  
2 Saira Chaudhry Exeter C of A 2089405 541 10 3  
3 Eliza Tully Exmouth A 3060163 398 0 0  
        

 Ladies Compound – WA 50m 
1 Katie Tlusty Brixham A 3034372 633 25 8  
2 Georgina Parker B of Wadebridge 3038924 571 13 5  
3 Clair Crook South Wansdyke AC 2110278 550 10 2  
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 Position Name Club AGB Score Tens X's Comments 
 Mixed Longbow  – WA 70m 

1 Antony Aplin Redruth A 2077632 295 4 2   
2 Peter Richardson Paignton A 3031336 253 0 0  
3 Bill Swain Brixham A 2136733 237 1 0  
4 Scott Williams Exmouth A 1030667 218 0 0  
5 Mark Clarkson Exmouth A 2049227 197 0 0  
6 Judy Krasker Deer Park A 3054244 173 1 0  
7 Dominique Parry Redruth A 3054983 154 0 0  
8 Tony Nilsen Llantarnam AC 871467 110 1 0  
9 Chris Chopping Exmouth A 987460 69 0 0  

10 Dominic Dalton Archery GB 3075792 67 0 0  
 Neill White Yelverton B 3053256 DNS    
 Charlie Semmens Kenwith C of A 3000599 DNS    
        

 Mixed Barebow  – WA 50m Barebow 
1 Luke Yates Cleve A 3058845 563 12 4  
2 David McDermott Deer Park A 3054245 546 7 2  
3 Jeffrey Burrington Brixham A 3030363 495 4 2  
4 LeeLee Burrington Brixham A 3030362 440 5 0  
5 Sophie Brain Cleve A 2058258 289 3 2  

  
        
 * - Opted not proceed to H2H      
        

 Non Head to Head rounds 
  
 60m Recurve 

1 Saffron Knowles B of Wadebridge 3009068 553 5 1  
  
 122-40m Compound 

1 Daniel Parker B of Wadebridge 3060303 551 9 4  
  
 122-30m Longbow 

1 Holly Pratt Exmouth A 3037880 151 0 0  
  
 122-30m Barebow 

1 Ottilie Donovan Exmouth A 3053734 155 0 0  
        

 122-30m Compound 
1 Leo Parker B of Wadebridge 3063736 644 23 7  

  
        

  
        

  
        
        
        

 
 
 



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH24D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 17-08-2024

Recurve Men

Pos. Athlete Country Seed 1/8 1/4 1/2 Gold

1 SHAPLAND Stuart 1439 Barnstaple AC 604-02 -Bye- 6 6 6 T.10

2 WOOD Ant 272 Oxford A 639-01 -Bye- 6 6 5 T.9

3 HILL Alexander 613 Osprey A 600-03 -Bye- 6 2 6

4 SMALE Wayne 1439 Barnstaple AC 565-05 6 6 0 0

5 LYON Nigel 645 Lacetown A 595-04 6 (109) 4

6 BEAVER Kim 1439 Barnstaple AC 541-11 6 (97) 2

7 GILL Ashley 661 Exmoor A 545-10 6 (91) 2

8 MACK Lewis 605 B of Lytchett 560-08 6 (60) 0

9 HOYLE Andrew 660 Exmouth A 557-09 2

9 MORTIMER David 570 Cleve A 482-12 0

9 PEARCE Owen 645 Lacetown A 256-13 0

9 PIPER Julian 427 Andover A 564-06 2

9 STAPLES Jamie 667 Brixham A 561-07 5

1/6 Elimination & Final Round - Brackets & Rankings - 20240817.154550



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH24D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 17-08-2024

Recurve Women

Pos. Athlete Country Seed 1/2 Gold

TULLY Eliza 660 Exmouth A 398-03 2 0

1 CHAUDHRY Saira 662 Exeter C of A 541-01 -Bye- 6

2 WILLIAMS Karen 660 Exmouth A 541-02 6 4

2/6 Elimination & Final Round - Brackets & Rankings - 20240817.154550



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH24D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 17-08-2024

Compound Men

Pos. Athlete Country Seed 1/8 1/4 1/2 Gold

1 WOOD Jack 660 Exmouth A 684-01 -Bye- 146 145 140

2 LEES Iain 649 Yelverton B 603-07 129 136 134 139

3 PENGELLY George 544 Burnham C of A 622-04 -Bye- 140 126 136

4 GLOVER Ben 272 Oxford A 623-03 -Bye- 131 130 127

5 WONG Gary 649 Yelverton B 615-05 -Bye- 134

6 SOROKO Dan 637 B of Wadebridge 659-02 -Bye- 131

7 COLLINS Matthew 667 Brixham A 614-06 124 126

8 RICHARDSON Corey 649 Yelverton B 601-09 132 120

9 BOLUS HAWKINS John 667 Brixham A 542-10 123

9 BOON Cornelis 5022 North Molton A 480-11 0

9 HOLDSWORTH Geoff 605 B of Lytchett 602-08 128

3/6 Elimination & Final Round - Brackets & Rankings - 20240817.154550



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH24D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 17-08-2024

Compound Women

Pos. Athlete Country Seed 1/2 Gold

CROOK Clair 537 South Wansdyke AC 550-03 98 0

1 TLUSTY Katie 667 Brixham A 633-01 -Bye- 129

2 PARKER Georgina 637 B of Wadebridge 571-02 98 125

4/6 Elimination & Final Round - Brackets & Rankings - 20240817.154550



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH24D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 17-08-2024

Longbow Mixed

Pos. Athlete Country Seed 1/8 1/4 1/2 Gold

1 CLARKSON Mark 660 Exmouth A 197-05 -Bye- 6 6 6

2 SWAIN Bill 667 Brixham A 237-03 -Bye- 6 6 0

3 APLIN Antony 654 Redruth A 295-01 -Bye- 6 4 6

4 RICHARDSON Peter 650 Paignton A 253-02 -Bye- 6 5 2

5 WILLIAMS Scott 660 Exmouth A 218-04 -Bye- (31) 2

6 KRASKER Judy 1246 Deer Park A 173-06 -Bye- (20) 0

7 CHOPPING Chris 660 Exmouth A 69-09 6 (19) 0

8 DALTON Dominic 4 Archery GB 67-10 7 (9) 0

9 NILSEN Tony 79 Llantarnam AC 110-08 2

9 PARRY Dominique 654 Redruth A 154-07 1

5/6 Elimination & Final Round - Brackets & Rankings - 20240817.154550



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH24D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 17-08-2024

Barebow Mixed

Pos. Athlete Country Seed 1/4 1/2 Gold

1 YATES Luke 570 Cleve A 563-01 -Bye- 6 6

2 MCDERMOTT David 1246 Deer Park A 546-02 -Bye- 6 2

3 BURRINGTON Jeffrey 667 Brixham A 495-03 -Bye- 2 6

4 BRAIN Sophie 570 Cleve A 289-05 6 0 0

5 BURRINGTON LeeLee 667 Brixham A 440-04 (56) 2
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Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH24D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 17-08-2024

Recurve Men
1
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9
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2 SHAPLAND Stuart 1439 -Bye-

Wood A.
Mack L.

6
0
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4
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6
2

Gill A.
Shapland S.

2
6

Wood A.
Smale W.

6
0

Hill A.
Shapland S.

2
6

Bronze
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1/6 Elimination & Final Round - Brackets & Rankings - 20240819.212317



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH24D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 17-08-2024

Recurve Women
1
4

CHAUDHRY Saira 662 -Bye-

3
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TULLY Eliza
WILLIAMS Karen
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Chaudhry S.
Williams K.

6
4

2/6 Elimination & Final Round - Brackets & Rankings - 20240819.212317



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH24D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 17-08-2024

Compound Men
1

16
WOOD Jack 660 -Bye-

9
8

RICHARDSON Corey
HOLDSWORTH Geoff

649
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132
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5
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WONG Gary 649 -Bye-
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3
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3/6 Elimination & Final Round - Brackets & Rankings - 20240819.212317



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH24D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 17-08-2024

Compound Women
1
4

TLUSTY Katie 667 -Bye-

3
2

CROOK Clair
PARKER Georgina
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Crook C.
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Tlusty K.
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4/6 Elimination & Final Round - Brackets & Rankings - 20240819.212317



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH24D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 17-08-2024

Longbow Mixed
1

16
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4 WILLIAMS Scott 660 -Bye-
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5/6 Elimination & Final Round - Brackets & Rankings - 20240819.212317



Exmouth Archers WA Weekend Day 1
Exmouth Archers (EXAH24D1)
Withycombe Raleigh Common, Exmouth, UK, 17-08-2024

Barebow Mixed
1
8

YATES Luke 570 -Bye-
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Sunday 18th August - Ladies and Gents 1440 
 
Psn Name Club AGB 90M 70M 50M 30M Score 10’s X’s Comments 
  
 Gentlemans 1440 Recurve 
1 Stuart Shapland Barnstaple AC 2086688 275 300 282 334 1191 25 10 Gold Medal 
2 Nicholas Hicks B of Wadebridge 3037896 279 291 280 338 1188 30 9 Silver Medal 
3 Alexander Hill Osprey A 2058098 255 291 295 333 1174 25 7 Bronze Medal 
4 Julian Piper Andover A 1001488 263 282 273 337 1155 21 4  
5 Andrew Hoyle Exmouth A 1025457 254 294 268 329 1145 25 12  
6 Rob Williams B of Wadebridge 2095889 269 303 265 307 1144 28 10  
7 Wayne Smale Barnstaple AC 2066328 245 288 282 312 1127 21 6  
8 Jamie Staples Brixham A 3064717 219 278 270 321 1088 21 10  
9 Kim Beaver Barnstaple AC 3054694 228 283 257 316 1084 14 4  
10 Tim Pratt Exmouth A 932527 218 241 253 294 1006 13 5  
11 David Mortimer Cleve A 2034092 127 226 201 269 823 4 2  
 Kevin Lambie High Weald AC 3005451        DNS 
  
 Gentlemans 1440 Compound 
1 Jack Wood Exmouth A 3015830 323 344 341 351 1359 82 26 Gold Medal 
2 Dan Soroko B of Wadebridge 3053436 314 325 327 349 1315 57 20 Silver Medal 
3 Lewis Haley Barnstaple AC 3054532 322 332 338 317 1309 65 23 Bronze Medal 
4 David Nash Exmouth A 2101558 299 316 323 344 1282 53 14  
5 George Pengelly Burnham C of A 1025970 309 322 303 334 1268 39 8  
6 Matthew Collins Brixham A 2074208 275 271 288 344 1178 34 18  
7 John Bolus Hawkins Brixham A 3049753 210 220 258 306 994 16 6  
 Cornelis Boon North Molton A 2034282 216 254 49 0 519 10 2 Rtd  

            
 Gentlemens 1440 Gents Longbow 
1 Neill White Yelverton B 3053256 91 167 171 239 668 2 0 Gold Medal 
2 Peter Richardson Paignton A 3031336 83 158 94 209 544 6 4 Silver Medal 
3 Gary Wong Yelverton B 3069173 40 105 127 231 503 3 1 Bronze Medal 
4 Scott Williams Exmouth A 1030667 56 113 96 193 458 3 0  
5 Bill Swain Brixham A 2136733 52 100 90 202 444 2 0  
6 Mark Clarkson Exmouth A 2049227 48 94 70 193 405 3 2  
7 Chris Chopping Exmouth A 987460 29 45 108 172 354 2 1  
8 Dominic Dalton Archery GB 3075792 18 85 61 129 293 1 0  
 Graham Peters Deer Park A 2077270        DNS 
 Antony Aplin Redruth A 2077632        DNS 
  
 Gentlemens 1440 Gents Barebow 
1 Bill Wilson Redruth A 3017492 241 278 274 300 1093 17 3 Gold Medal 
  
Psn Name Club  70M 60M 50M 30M Score 10’s X’s Comments 

            
 Ladies 1440 Recurve 
1 Saira Chaudhry Exeter C of A 2089405 287 291 262 299 1139 24 5 Gold Medal 
2 Karen Williams Exmouth A 1034980 272 302 248 303 1125 22 12 Silver Medal 
3 Andrea Berrie Cleve A 946178 244 251 223 297 1015 15 4 Bronze Medal 
4 Eliza Tully Exmouth A 3060163 214 252 198 294 958 14 1  
5 Sarah Freeman B of Wadebridge 3059938        DNS 
             
 Ladies 1440 Compound 
1 Jules Hammond Barnstaple AC 3001578 314 310 287 333 1244 39 9 Gold Medal 
2 Katie Tlusty Brixham A 3034372 314 260 312 337 1223 34 14 Silver Medal 
3 Georgina Parker B of Wadebridge 3038924 283 292 296 330 1201 33 11 Bronze Medal 
4 Clair Crook South Wansdyke AC 2110278 278 253 249 287 1067 15 5  
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Psn Name Club  70M 60M 50M 30M Score 10’s X’s Comments 
  
 Ladies 1440 Longbow 
1 Charlie Semmens Kenwith C of A 3000599 112 153 117 209 591 4 1 Gold Medal 
2 Judy Krasker Deer Park A 3054244 69 139 89 180 477 1 0 Silver Medal 
3 Grace Curran Deer Park A 2133862 91 112 68 205 476 1 1 Bronze Medal 
4 Dominique Parry Redruth A 3054983 102 111 25 118 356 2 0  
5 Gaynor Moorhouse Eccles AC 1053213 36 58 42 101 237 0 0  
         
 Ladies 1440 Gents Barebow 
1 David McDermott Deer Park A 3054245 196 185 163 272 816 8 2 Gold Medal 
         
 Ladies 1440 Gents Compound 
1 Corey Richardson Yelverton B 3053086 280 315 276 332 1203 29 7 Gold Medal 
         
 Ladies 1440 Gents Longbow 
1 Tony Nilsen Llantarnam AC 871467 51 75 46 121 293 1 0 Gold Medal 
         
 Metric 1 Junior Gentlemens Compound 
1 Cody Thomas B of Wadebridge 3066553 147 215 162 271 795 5 2 Plaque 
            
Psn Name Club  60M 50M 40M 30M Score 10’s X’s Comments 
         
 Metric 2 Junior Ladies Recurve 
1 Saffron Knowles B of Wadebridge 3009068 293 311 304 328 1236 36 15 Plaque 

            
Psn Name Club  40M 30M 20M 10M Score 10’s X’s Comments 
         
 Metric 4 Junior Gentlemen Compound 
1 Daniel Parker B of Wadebridge 3060303 251 286 308 324 1169 19 7 Plaque 
            
Psn Name Club  30M 20M 15M 10M Score 10’s X’s Comments 
         
 Metric 5 Junior Gentlemen Compound 
1 Leo Parker B of Wadebridge 3063736 316 347 333 339 1335 65 25 Plaque 
         
The following Archers claimed WA Target Awards for the Saturday round: 
Saffron Knowles and Corey Richardson 
 
The following Archers claimed 6 Gold End awards the Sunday round: 
Wayne Smale, Jules Hammond and Lewis Haley 
 
Leo Parker has claimed a UK record for his Metric 5 score. 
 
Well Done to you all. 
 
Our thanks must go to the following: 

• John Poyner for performing the duties of Lord Patron 
• Our Judges for keeping us all in order and entertained. 
• All the members of Exmouth Archers for helping in the days leading up to the event, and throughout weekend. 
• And of course, all you Archers for coming. 

 
We hope you all enjoyed your visit to Exmouth for our WA Weekend.  We look forward to seeing you all again at our Field 
Shoot or WA 18m shoot in October, or outside next year. 
 
Timothy Pratt, Tournament Organiser 
 
64 Victoria Road 
Exmouth 
Devon 01395 273409 tpratt@btinternet.com 


